2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Key features
-N- Diameter
80 ... 320 mm
-T- Stroke length
40 ... 2,000 mm
-O- Force

2008/06 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Type codes
DLP — 100 — 125 — A
Type
DLP Double-acting linear actuator
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Application example
Subject to change – 2008/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
80 ... 320 mm
-T- Stroke length
40 ... 2,000 mm
-O- Force
2,800 ... 47,500 N
General technical data
Piston∅ 80 100 125 160 200 250 320
Pneumatic connection G¼
Design Piston cylinder, double-acting
Cushioning None
Stroke reserve [mm] 2 4
Assembly position Any
Position sensing Via proximity sensor
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure1) [bar] 2 … 10
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricatedp g
Other media upon request
Ambient temperature2)3) [°C] –20 … +80
Corrosion resistance class CRC4) 3
CE marking (see declaration
of conformity)� www.festo.com
Explosion protection directive 94/9/EC - ATEX
ATEX specification II 2 GD c T4 T120°C
ATEX ambient temperature3) –20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C
1) Depending upon the counter force of the valve slide, a higher minimum pressure may be required to actuate the overall system
2) Further temperature ranges upon request
3) Note operating range of proximity sensors
4) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface
2008/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Technical data
Forces [N] and air consumption [Nl]
Piston∅ 80 100 125 160 200 250 320
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 3,016 4,712 7,363 12,064 18,850 29,452 48,255
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 2,827 4,524 6,881 11,581 18,080 28,698 47,501
Theoretical air consumption at 6 bar
and 10 mm stroke, pushing
0.35 0.55 0.86 1.41 2.12 3.44 5.63
Theoretical air consumption at 6 bar
and 10 mm stroke, pulling
0.33 0.53 0.80 1.35 2.11 3.35 5.54
Weights [g]
Piston∅ 80 100 125 160 200 250 320
Basic weight with 0 mm stroke 1,843 2,801 4,855 5,854 12,831 21,117 33,907
Additional weight per 10 mm stroke 68 80 145 159 187 325 399
Materials
Sectional view
Linear actuator
1 Piston rod High-alloy rolled steel
2 Rod bearing Smooth composite material
3 Cylinder barrel ∅ 80 … 200 Smooth anodised aluminium3 y
∅ 250, 320 Stainless steel
4 Cylinder cap Extruded aluminium
– Seals Polyurethane, nitrile rubber
1 2 3